
                           3 6 . " T ä l e s " - T u r n i e r 
                                    des BSC Deggingen
                                   13.+14. Januar 2024
                                             

Schüler A m  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1  3b Jetter, Gabriel                     BS Nürtingen                     229 238              7 10  467
  2  3d Fein, Pia                           BSV Bietigheim                   226 228              4 12  454
  3  2a Luithardt, Colin                    BS Nürtingen                     236 202              6 12  438
  4  3c Breining, Bastian                   SV Tell Weilheim                 205 217              5 10  422
  5 10b Seidl, Johann                       SV Kadeltshofen                  201 219              7  6  420
  6 10d Seidl. Karl                         SV Kadeltshofen                  174 207              3 11  381
  7  1a Uhl, Luisa                          SV Möglingen                     179 192              0 10  371
  8  4c Kühnemann, Livia                    BSV Bietigheim                    92 159              2  6  251
  9  2b Motzny, Jannik                      BSV Bietigheim                    70 125              1  0  195

Jugend m  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1  8b Enanaa, Elias                       BS Nürtingen                     268 266             21 22  534
  2 12d Hutzler, Lea *                      BWT Kirchentellinsfurt           257 272             21 23  529
  3  3c Bauer, Laurence                     SV Plüdershausen                 259 231             12 21  490
  4  7d Lesch, Paul                         SV Tell Weilheim                 221 232              4 19  453
  5 10c Philipp, Sina                       SV Endersbach-Stümpfelbach       197 195              6 13  392
  6 10a Haustein, Sonja                     SV Endersbach-Stümpfelbach       193 164              0  9  357
  7  3a Ender, Carola                       WSV Mehrstetten                  179 157              1  7  336
  8  5c Renz, Maximilian                    SV Berghülen                     173 157              3 11  330
  9  6d Erz, Nele                           SV Berghülen                     168 137              3  5  305

Junioren m  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1  3d Kuhn, Fabian *                      SV Tell Weilheim                 290 284             37 20  574
  2  7b Frischknecht, Lasse                 SV Tell Weilheim                 244 243             16 16  487
  3  9d Pfeffer, Svenia                     SV Tell Weilheim                 247 209             10 13  456
  4  9a Frosch, Caroline                    SV Tell Weilheim                 216 229              5 11  445

Herren  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1  9b Hense, Armin *                      BSC Geislingen                   289 287             38 20  576
  2  8b Laichinger, Manuel *                SGi Ebersbach                    277 276             25 27  553
  3  2c Telle, Andreas                      SV Tell Weilheim                 270 274             21 26  544
  4  9d Köhler, Nils                        BS Laichinger Alb                277 262             16 31  539
  5  7b Striebritz, Rolf                    SGi Gärtringen                   271 265             19 27  536
  6  8d Tritschler, Magnus                  BS Laichinger Alb                265 270             18 23  535
  7  9c Ziegler, Alexander                  BSC Stuttgart                    258 266             13 27  524
  8  3d Schäfer, Benedikt                   BSC Stuttgart                    263 250             15 19  513
  9 10a Bahner, Markus                      BSV Bietigheim                   263 250             11 22  513
 10  6d Horvath, Zoltan                     Neu-Edelweiß Schwaig e.V.        257 246             12 24  503
 11  7c Ziegler, Alexander                  BSC Stuttgart                    257 246              9 20  503
 12 15a Telle, Andreas                      SV Tell Weilheim                 246 251             16 17  497
 13  5a Richter, Oliver                     WSV Mehrstetten                  243 250              7 23  493
 14 11b Öfner, Dominik                      SV Tell Weilheim                 252 240             11 18  492
 15 14b Schäfer, Benedikt *                 BSC Stuttgart                    228 243             10 16  471

Damen  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1  4d Klesmann, Daniela *                 BS Nürtingen                     285 279             32 21  564
  2  3b Hutt, Sabrina *                     SV Endersbach-Stümpfelbach       274 273             21 28  547
  3  3a Hluchnik, Melanie *                 BS Nürtingen                     267 265             23 14  532
  4  7c Thorausch, Anja                     SV Tell Weilheim                 259 258             12 25  517
  5 13c Dienberg, Lucia *                   BSC Stuttgart                    269 247             18 13  516



  6  7a Schmidt, Franziska                  SV Möglingen                     261 250             17 15  511
  7 13d Thorausch, Anja *                   SV Tell Weilheim                 252 259             16 24  511
  8  9c Höfler, Isabel                      BS Laichinger Alb                231 255             13 15  486
  9  3b Deuschle, Madeleine                 SV Tell Weilheim                 242 233              5 15  475
 10  9b Micheel, Isabella                   BSC Freudenstadt                 173 213              5  6  386

Master m  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1  3c Uhlmann, André *                    BS Nürtingen                     270 275             19 29  545
  2 12a Joschko, Peter *                    BSC Geislingen                   269 259             17 23  528
  3  9b Heinrich, Holger                    BS Bietigheim                    266 260             18 20  526
  4  8d Mitev, Ortse *                      BSC Geislingen                   256 270             14 27  526
  5  8b Stein, Frank *                      BSC Geislingen                   256 264             20 20  520
  6 12c Krüger, Derek *                     BSC Stuttgart                    265 255             17 22  520
  7  4c Bytyqui, Isuf                       SV Tell Weilheim                 255 260             15 19  515
  8  5b Atanaskovic, Miodrag                PSV Reutlingen                   252 262              7 24  514
  9  4d Krischeu, Klaus                     BSV Ulm                          256 257             15 19  513
 10 13b Fackeldey, Frank *                  BSC Eschenbach                   251 261             11 26  512
 11  8d Bauer, Robert                       SV Plüdershausen                 250 260             18 21  510
 12 12a Müller, Rainer *                    BSC Stuttgart                    252 252             17 23  504
 13 13a Haag, Axel *                        BSC Stuttgart                    252 249             11 22  501
 14  5d Lange, Horst                        FB Bodolz                        239 260             13 20  499
 15  8c Sihler, Ralf                        SG Donzdorf                      244 243             10 18  487
 16  9a Risel, Jürgen *                     BSC Geislingen                   257 230              7 22  487
 17  7d Peischl, Manfred                    SV Möglingen                     250 236              5 27  486
 18  7d Haustein, Thomas                    SV Endersbach-Stümpfelbach       246 239              9 15  485
 19  6c Leonhard, Klaus                     SGi Gärtringen                   232 251              9 14  483
 20  8a Laux, Dierk                         SV Möglingen                     249 231              9 19  480
 21 10b Besser, Ralph                       SV Tell Weilheim                 236 238              9 14  474
 22  4b Bellmann, Kai-Michael               SV Strassdorf 1897               235 231              5 16  466
 23 10c Röske, Ralf                         SV Tell Weilheim                 236 210              9 16  446
 24  8a Wolf, Frank                         BSC Freudenstadt                 234 210              3 17  444
 25 12b Müller, Uwe *                       BC Magstadt                      210 222             14 15  432
 26 11c Mosolf, Ralf                        SV Tell Weilheim                 209 215              4  9  424
 27  5c Wissmann, Rolf                      SKam Fellbach                    157 166              1  5  323

Master w  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 12d Sihler, Heike *                     SG Donzdorf                      269 265             23 22  534
  2  6a Peekhaus, Urte                      SGi Gärtringen                   250 263             15 23  513
  3  7c Hense, Doris                        BSC Geislingen                   245 212              8 16  457
  4  6a Wirsing, Lisa                       SV Essendorf                     198 162              5  5  360

Senioren  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1  7a Blazicek, Johannes                  Shooting Club Tamm e.V.          270 267             23 21  537
  2 11a Witzelmaier, Frank                  BSC Geislingen                   262 260             13 11  522
  3  4a Wirsing, Manfred                    SV Essendorf                     260 260             16 17  520
  4  6b Witzelmaier, Frank                  BSC Geislingen                   269 250             12 26  519
  5 10d Lange, Benno                        BSV Bietigheim                   244 252              9 22  496
  6  7b Frey, Wolfgang                      Skam Fellbach-Schmiden           246 242              8 18  488
  7  6b Hahnemann, Rainer                   SV Tell Weilheim                 237 240             10 12  477
  8  8c Rost-Siebert, Klaus                 SGi Ditzingen                    212 240              9 10  452
  9  6c Sintowski, Peter                    WSV Mehrstetten                  214 198              5 11  412
 10 11d Gössl, Gerold                       SV Tell Weilheim                 217 178              5  7  395

Compound Junioren m+w  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1  4c Bos, Matti *                        BSC Freudenstadt                 270 255              9 37  525
  2  6b Felk, Florian *                     SV Kadeltshofen                  253 242              6 33  495



Compound Herren  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 14d Stephan, Tim *                      Memminger BSV                    290 289             40 19  579
  2  6d Fritzenschaft, Sebastian *          TV Murrhardt                     289 289             39 20  578
  3  5b Wakal, Martin *                     TV Murrhardt                     287 291             38 22  578
  4 15b Wakal, Martin *                     TV Murrhardt                     288 289             38 21  577
  5  4b Merbach, Pascal *                   TV Murrhardt                     285 281             27 32  566
  6  6c Gennarelli, Patrick *               BS Laichinger Alb                282 283             25 35  565
  7 15d Liebherr, Kaj *                     SF Gechingen                     280 283             24 35  563
  8 14a Merbach, Pascal *                   TV Murrhardt                     282 281             23 37  563
  9 10b Kast, Steffen *                     SV Berghülen                     283 278             23 35  561
 10  5c Meudt, Sascha *                     BS Laichinger Alb                277 279             22 32  556
 11 11a Schmutz, Jürgen *                   BS Laichinger Alb                273 281             18 38  554
 12  7a Liebherr, Kaj                       SF Gechingen                     277 276             17 39  553
 13 11d Marios, Albert *                    SGes Esslingen 1382 e.V.         269 276             12 42  545

Compound Damen  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1  9c Böhnke, Julia                       TV Meßkirch                      280 285             25 35  565
  2 10d Schmutz, Sonja *                    BS Laichinger Alb                280 284             25 34  564
  3 15c Trunk, Valerie *                    TV Murrhardt                     280 276             18 40  556
  4  4a Knoth, Kathy *                      BSC Freudenstadt                 245 251              3 33  496

Compound Master m  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 14c Hoffmann, Jan *                     SGi Ditzingen                    292 284             36 24  576
  2  9d Hoffmann, Jan *                     SGi Ditzingen                    289 286             35 25  575
  3 11c Schulz, Oleg *                      SGes Esslingen 1382 e.V.         284 285             29 31  569
  4  5a Röthe, Peter *                      SGi Bad Saulgau                  280 282             22 38  562
  5 11b Möller, Torsten *                   SGes Esslingen 1382 e.V.         280 280             22 36  560
  6  6a Bos, Dirk *                         BSC Freudenstadt                 277 277             15 44  554
  7 10c Schnell, Manfred *                  SGes Esslingen 1382 e.V.         273 269             11 41  542
  8 10a Stohrer, Achim *                    BSC Eschenbach                   250 281              6 36  531
  9  2a Fritsch, Wolfgang *                 SV Tell Weilheim                 266 260             10 31  526
 10  8c Mathes, Raimund *                   SV Tell Weilheim                 256 224              7 25  480

Compound Master w  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1  7d Kupczyk, Lucia *                    BS Laichinger Alb                265 277             12 40  542

Compound Senioren  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1  8a Laubert, Volker *                   SV Tell Weilheim                 241 260              7 28  501

Blankbogen Herren  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 11b Meyer, Michael                      SSV Schwarzenbach am Wald        276 271             21 26  547
  2 15c Luithardt, Bastian                  BS Nürtingen                     265 263             14 28  528
  3  4b Klesmann, Richard                   BS Nürtingen                     268 257             16 20  525
  4 15b Ruess, Stephan                      SV Kadeltshofen                  258 264             19 16  522
  5  7a Raab, Armin                         SF Gechingen                     257 263             12 26  520
  6 12a Hahnwald, Daniel                    SV Endersbach-Stümpfelbach       247 270             20 14  517
  7 10a Raab, Armin                         SF Gechingen                     256 261             14 20  517
  8  6a Mogler, Thomas                      BSV Brackenheim                  236 238              8 16  474
  9  4d Wetzel, Markus                      SPS Bergatreute                  239 231              5 13  470
 10  3d Wora, Michael                       SPS Bergatreute                  236 230              9 13  466
 11 13b Göhring, Uli                        SGi Hechingen                    234 228              7 13  462
 12  5d Ehnis, Harald                       SF Gechingen                     231 227              5 15  458
 13  9a Gerth-Wassermann, Karl              BSV Ulm                          246 211              5 19  457



 14  5b Fischer, Dieter                     SGes Esslingen 1382 e.V          214 241              4 13  455
 15 14c Dürr, Otto                          NSG Stuttgart                    217 231              7 12  448
 16  9b Dolderer, Jürgen                    SG Mutlangen                     222 223              6  9  445
 17  3c Grudnitsky, Artjom                  BS Bietigheim                    229 213              8 12  442
 18 11b Deist, Thilo                        SV Endersbach-Stümpfelbach       215 222              8  7  437
 19  4a Becker, Manuel                      SPS Bergatreute                  203 225              4 11  428
 20 15d Seidl, Walter                       SV Kadeltshofen                  225 191              6 12  416
 21 11d Dorf, Alexander                     SV Kadeltshofen                  209 206              3  9  415
 22 12b Kuhn, Klaus                         SV Tell Weilheim                 206 192              5  9  398
 23 13c Palm, Thomas                        SV Kadeltshofen                  205 190              7  9  395
 24 15a Klinsmann, Horst                    NSG Stuttgart                    195 197              1  9  392
 25  9c Schroth, Micheal                    SG Mutlangen                     199 192              3  8  391
 26 11c Lippert, Maximilian                 BSC Freudenstadt                 190 170              4  6  360
 27 11c Von Rüden, Michael                  SV Westernach                    198 141              2  4  339
 28 14d Bürkle, Sascha                      BSC Eschenbach                   152 171              3  6  323
 29 16a Bauer, Paul                         SV Endersbach-Stümpfelbach       152 146              4  3  298
 30 16b Palm, Jonathan                      SV Kadeltshofen                  165 133              3  4  298
 31  5b Schäfer, Hans-Peter                 BSV Bietigheim                   150 126              1  2  276
 32  3b Knauf, Philipp                      SPS Bergatreute                  130 131              2  3  261
 33  5a Körger, Andreas                     SG Mutlangen                     190                  1  4  190

Blankbogen Damen  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1 10c Wiesner, Diana                      BSV Ulm                          266 269             23 14  535
  2 11a Felk, Stephanie                     SV Kadeltshofen                  244 238              5 22  482
  3 16c Göhring, Sandra                     SGi Hechingen                    251 225             11 16  476
  4  6d Brigant, Beate                      SF Gechingen                     235 231              5 15  466
  5 10b Dolderer, Ute                       SG Mutlangen                     202 214              4 12  416
  6 13d Felk, Leonie                        SV Kadeltshofen                  198 208              5  9  406
  7 12c Ziefle, Hannah                      BSC Freudenstadt                 216 173              4  8  389
  8 14a Hog, Andrea                         BSC Freudenstadt                 205 163              4  5  368
  9 13a Deist, Silvia                       SV Endersbach-Stümpfelbach       179 179              2  5  358
 10  3a Hinz, Sandra                        BSV Ulm                          159 166              2  1  325
 11  8a Winkler, Carola                     BS Nürtingen                     152 173              1  9  325
 12 11a Bellmann, Liliane                   SV Strassdorf 1897               154 154              4  3  308
 13 14b Rueß, Franziska                     SV Kadeltshofen                  143 144              2  3  287

Langbogen Herren  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1  2a Bolten, Werner                      SV 1860 Höchstädt                249 221             13  9  470
  2 13c Batsch, Christoph                   BSC Eschenbach                   228 233              8 13  461
  3  4b Plata, Michael                      SGi Bartenbach                   209 219              5 10  428
  4  1d Egerter, Marcel                     SGi Welzheim                     215 208              5  9  423
  5  1a Wegen, Wolfgang                     BSC Freudenstadt                 217 204              1 13  421
  6 12a Dreher, Fabian                      BSC Eschenbach                   191 197              3  9  388
  7 14c Bärtle, Jochen                      BSC Eschenbach                   202 185              7 11  387
  8  2a Öhler, Manfred                      BSV Steinlachtal                 185 200              0 11  385
  9  2d Füssinger, Heiko                    BC Magstadt                      187 181              4  7  368
 10 13a Roller, Michael                     BSC Eschenbach                   169 165              1  3  334
 11  1b Laux, Maik                          SV Möglingen                     162 155              1  5  317
 12  1b Füssinger, Heiko                    BC Magstadt                      159 149              1  4  308
 13 12b Holz, Wilhelm                       Bogenabenteuer Jakobsberg e.V.   161 142              0  5  303
 14  4d Maier, Rupert                       SGi Bartenbach                   151 146              0  2  297
 15 13b Walentin, Helmut                    SF Gechingen                     138 157              2  2  295
 16  5c Abt, Josua                          SGi Bartenbach                   131 118              2  3  249

Langbogen Damen  
Pl  Stn Name                                Verein                           18m 18m             10  9 GES.
--- --- ----------------------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------------
  1  2c Minas, Rosi                         BC Magstadt                      216 202              4 10  418
  2  2b Minas, Rosi                         BC Magstadt                      192 171             11  7  363
  3  2c Bütkle, Sophie                      BSC Eschenbach                   196 160              2  6  356
  4  1c Bolten, Maria                       SV 1860 Höchstädt                183 172              3  9  355
  5  5a Plata, Susanne                      SGi Bartenbach                   193 157              2  5  350
  6 14a Suchy, Simone                       Bogenabenteuer Jakobsberg e.V.   180 155              2  5  335
  7 12c Ungerer, Sandra                     BSC Eschenbach                   153 142              2  5  295



Mannschaft Herren

 PL MANNSCHAFT                          G STN TEILNEHMER                               SUMME
--- ----------------------------------- ----------------------------------------- ----------
  1 BS Nürtingen                        4  4d Klesmann, Daniela *                  564
                                        4  3c Uhlmann, André *                     545
                                        1  8b Enanaa, Elias                        534  1643

  2 BSC Geislingen                      2  9b Hense, Armin *                       576
                                        2 12a Joschko, Peter *                     528
                                        2  8b Stein, Frank *                       520  1624

  3 SV Weilheim                         4  3d Kuhn, Fabian *                       574
                                        3  4c Bytyqui, Isuf                        515
                                        1 13d Thorausch, Anja *                    511  1600

  4 BSC Stuttgart                       1  9c Ziegler, Alexander                   524
                                        1 12c Krüger, Derek *                      520
                                        1 13c Dienberg, Lucia *                    516  1560

  5 SGI Gärtringen                      2  7b Striebritz, Rolf                     536
                                        2  6a Peekhaus, Urte                       513
                                        2  6c Leonhard, Klaus                      483  1532

  6 BSC Geislingen                      2  8d Mitev, Ortse *                       526
                                        2  6b Witzelmaier, Frank                   519
                                        2  9a Risel, Jürgen *                      487  1532

  7 SV Weilheim                         1 11b Öfner, Dominik                       492
                                        1  7b Frischknecht, Lasse                  487
                                        3  3b Deuschle, Madeleine                  475  1454

  8 WSV Mehrstetten                     3  5a Richter, Oliver                      493
                                        3  6c Sintowski, Peter                     412
                                        3  3a Ender, Carola                        336  1241

Mannschaft Compound Herren

 PL MANNSCHAFT                          G STN TEILNEHMER                               SUMME
--- ----------------------------------- ----------------------------------------- ----------
  1 TV Murrhardt                        1 15b Wakal, Martin *                      577
                                        1 14a Merbach, Pascal *                    563
                                        1 15c Trunk, Valerie *                     556  1696

  2 BS Laichingen                       4  6c Gennarelli, Patrick *                565
                                        2 10d Schmutz, Sonja *                     564
                                        4  5c Meudt, Sascha *                      556  1685

  3 SGes Esslingen                      2 11c Schulz, Oleg *                       569
                                        2 11b Möller, Torsten *                    560
                                        2 11d Marios, Albert *                     545  1674

  4 BSC Freudenstadt                    4  6a Bos, Dirk *                          554
                                        4  4c Bos, Matti *                         525
                                        4  4a Knoth, Kathy *                       496  1575

  5 SV Weilheim                         3  2a Fritsch, Wolfgang *                  526
                                        3  8a Laubert, Volker *                    501
                                        3  8c Mathes, Raimund *                    480  1507

Mannschaft Blankbogen Herren

 PL MANNSCHAFT                          G STN TEILNEHMER                               SUMME
--- ----------------------------------- ----------------------------------------- ----------
  1 SV Kadeltshofen                     4 15b Ruess, Stephan                       522
                                        4 11a Felk, Stephanie                      482
                                        4 11d Dorf, Alexander                      415  1419

  2 SV Endersbach                       4 12a Hahnwald, Daniel                     517
                                        4 11b Deist, Thilo                         437
                                        4 13a Deist, Silvia                        358  1312



  3 BSC Eschenbach                      3 13c Batsch, Christoph                    461
                                        3 12a Dreher, Fabian                       388
                                        3 14c Bärtle, Jochen                       387  1236

  4 BSC Freudenstadt                    4 12c Ziefle, Hannah                       389
                                        4 14a Hog, Andrea                          368
                                        4 11c Lippert, Maximilian                  360  1117


